
FLOOR PLANS OF RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES IN THE PHASE
期數的住宅物業的樓面平面圖
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FLOOR PLANS OF RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES IN THE PHASE
期數的住宅物業的樓面平面圖

Notes:
1. The dimensions of the floor plan are all structural dimensions in millimetres.
2. Please refer to Pages AL001-004 of this sales brochure for the legend of the terms and abbreviations shown on the 
floor plans and remarks that are applicable thereto.

備註：
1. 樓面平面圖所列之尺寸為以毫米標示之建築結構尺寸。
2. 樓面平面圖中顯示之名詞及簡稱之圖例及其適用的附註，請參閱本售樓說明書第AL001至004頁。
3. 批地文件特別條款第(6)(e)條規定:-
在該地段已建或擬建的住宅物業總數不得少於1,140個，而就本批地文件而言，署長對於何為構成住宅物業的決定是最終決
定並約束承授人。
4. 批地文件特別條款第(39)條規定:-
除非得到署長事先書面同意，承授人不得進行或允許其他人進行任何在該地段上已建或擬建的任何住宅單位有關的任何工
程，包括但不限於拆除或改動任何隔間牆或任何地台或天台厚板或任何隔間構築物，而有關拆除或改動會導致上述單位在
內部連結至並可通往該地段已建或擬建的任何毗連或毗鄰住宅單位。署長對於如何構成單位在內部連結至並可通往任何毗
連或毗鄰住宅單位的工程的決定是最終決定並約束承授人。
5. 經批准之公契及管理協議擬稿附表三第1(b)段規定:-
除非獲地政總署署長事先書面同意，否則任何住宅單位業主不得進行或允許或容許進行任何涉及其住宅單位的工程，包括
但不限於拆除或改動任何間隔牆或任何地板或天台樓板或任何間隔構築物，以導致該住宅單位的內部連接至任何毗鄰或毗
連住宅單位，及可從任何毗鄰或毗連住宅單位通往該住宅單位，而地政總署署長可絕對酌情決定是否給予同意及若給予同
意，則可能須受限於署長絕對酌情決定下所訂的條款及條件(包括支付費用)。
6. 經批准之公契及管理協議擬稿第44條規定:- 
管理人須於管理處備存由地政總署署長或不時替代他的任何其他政府當局提供有關附表三第1(b)段所提及的同意的資料記
錄，以供所有業主免費查閱，及在繳付合理的費用後取得該記錄之副本，而收取的所有費用將撥入特別基金。
7. 發展項目期數的住宅物業總數為699個 (包括位於第2座、第3座、第5座、第11座、第12座、第15座、第18座、第19座
及別墅1至別墅3、別墅5至別墅7的699個單位)。

3. Special Condition No. (6)(e) of the Government Grant stipulates that:-
The total number of residential units erected or to be erected on the lot shall not be less than 1,140, and for the purpose of these Conditions, 
the decision of the Director as to what constitutes a residential unit shall be final and binding on the Purchaser.
4. Special Condition No. (39) of the Government Grant stipulates that:-
Except with the prior written consent of the Director, the Purchaser shall not carry out or permit or suffer to be carried out any works in 
connection with any residential unit erected or to be erected on the lot, including but not limited to demolition or alteration of any partition wall 
or any floor or roof slab or any partition structure, which shall result in such unit being internally linked to and accessible from any adjoining or 
adjacent residential unit erected or to be erected on the lot.  The decision of the Director as to what constitutes works resulting in a unit being 
internally linked to and accessible from any adjoining or adjacent residential unit shall be final and binding on the Purchaser.
5. Paragraph 1(b) of the Third Schedule of the approved form of Deed of Mutual Covenant and Management Agreement stipulates that:-
No Owner shall carry out or permit or suffer to be carried out any works in connection with any Residential Unit, including but not limited to 
demolition or alteration of any partition wall or any floor or roof slab or any partition structure, which will result in such unit being internally 
linked to and accessible from any adjoining or adjacent Residential Unit, except with the prior written consent of the Director of Lands, which 
consent may be given or withheld at his absolute discretion and if given, may be subject to such terms and conditions (including payment of 
fees) as may be imposed by him at his absolute discretion.
6. Clause 44 of the approved form of Deed of Mutual Covenant and Management Agreement stipulates that:-
The Manager shall deposit in the management office the record provided by the Director of Lands or any other Government authority in 
place of him from time to time of the information relating to the consent referred to in Paragraph 1(b) of the Third Schedule for inspection 
by all Owners free of costs and for taking copies at their own expenses and on payment of a reasonable charge, all charges received to be 
credited to the Special Fund.
7.The total number of residential units in the Phase of the Development is 699 (comprising 699 flats in Tower 2, Tower 3, Tower 5, Tower 11, 
Tower 12, Tower 15, Tower 18, Tower 19 and Villa 1 to Villa 3, Villa 5 to Villa 7).

The internal areas of the residential properties on the upper floors will generally be slightly larger than those on the lower floors because of the reducing thickness of the structural walls on the upper floors. (This does 
not apply to the residential properties in the Phase because the design of the Phase does not involve reducing thickness of structural walls of residential properties on the upper floors.)
因住宅物業的較高樓層的結構牆的厚度遞減，較高樓層的內部面積，一般比較低樓層的內部面積稍大。(不適用於期數內的住宅物業，因期數的設計並不牽涉住宅物業的較高樓層的結構牆的厚度遞減。)

Block Name
大廈名稱

Floor
樓層

Flat
單位

The floor-to-floor height of each residential property (mm)
每個住宅物業的層與層之間的高度(毫米)

The thickness of the floor slabs (excluding plaster) of each 
residential property (mm)

每個住宅物業的樓板(不包括灰泥)的厚度(毫米)
A 3200, 3400, 3500 150
B 3200, 3400, 3500 150, 200
C 3400, 3500 150
A 3400, 3500 150
B 3400, 3500 150
C 3200 150, 200, 250

Villa 3
別墅 3

2/F
2樓

3/F
3樓

AL105



FLOOR PLANS OF RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES IN THE PHASE
期數的住宅物業的樓面平面圖

比例

(米)(米)(米)(米)

比例

(米)(米)(米)(米)

AD
JO

IN
IN

G
 V

IL
LA

AD
JO

IN
IN

G
 V

IL
LA

S CLAD S CLADS CLAD A CLADA CLAD S CLADS CLAD

S 
C

LA
D

S 
C

LA
D

A 
C

LA
D

A 
C

LA
D A 

C
LA

D

AF

LIV/DIN

LIFT

U

MB MB

MBR MBR

BAL

KIT

PD

LIV/DIN LIV/DIN

TOP OF BAL

FLAT ROOF

BAL ABOVE

U

D

UTI LAV

UTI

BR3BR2 BR3 BR2

PD

KIT KIT

LAV
PD

POWD

STO STO

EM
R

AF

ACP

ACP

LIFT LOBBY

ELV+TD+ELD

AF

ACP

ACP

BAL

B2B2

UTI

LAV

AF

AF

AF

AF

AF

HR

AF

PD

AF AF

AFAF

S CLAD S CLAD

A 
C

LA
D

A 
C

LA
D

AF

D

B3 B3
LAV

LIFT LOBBY
PD

PD

TOP OF BAL

BR2 BR3

MB

BAL ABOVE

PD

BAL

D

TOP OF BAL

FLAT ROOF

LIFT

FLAT ROOF

CW

PD

U

B2

UTIUTI

LIV/DIN

BAL ABOVE

CW

EMR

U

LAV

U

AF

AF

ELV+TD+ELD

KIT KIT

AF

AF

LIV/DIN
HR

MBR

AF AF

PANEL
CONTROL
LIFT

AF

BR4 BR4

A 
C

LA
D

AF
S CLAD

A

C

B

A

C

B

1312

26
50

15
0

15
0

20
0

29
75

75
20

0
20

50

16
50

20
25

75
11

25
10

0

75
12

5

1501212

1550700

238

75 900 100

90
0

75
10

0

1125

22
50

10
00

1100 75 1390

75
26

75

100 3150

1125

925

92
5

15
0

200

100
950

210

800 965800

20
0

2788200

2050

1600

16
50

310

24
002665900

6352
100

13
00

16
75

116320
0

10
0

18
50

200 1840 210 75 1650 75 752100

15
0

10
0

15
50

75

15
0

15
50

75

15
0

1300 750
75

100 1003985

100
950

150
950

75950 2175

122590
0

75
26

25
15

0

750

16
25

36
00

2400 75 2050 75 2050150 200

250

77
5

6463100 1212

1312

20
50

15
0

15
0

75
20

0
20

50

15
50

75
11

25
10

0

75
12

5

150

1212

1550 700

238

75900100

90
0 75

10
0

1125100

22
50

10
00

1100751500

75
25

75
20

0

1003150

1125

925

92
5

15
0

200

100
950

200

800925 950

20
0

2788 200

2002050

1700

2775 900

20
25

20
0

200

20
0

29
75

13
00

16
75

20
0

14
50

12
25

29752500 26
75

28
50

33
25

20
25

12
25

2950 2525

14
50

26
75

12
50

15
0

75

175

1600
150150

50 567553501007000

27
00

33
25

36
75

20
25

21
00

10
00

1100 400
25 200

5725

100

1425

10
0

10
0

38
75

38
75

39
50

90
0

15
00

90
0

100

113

63

21
00

7815

75

1840

75
0

27
50

27
00

20
0

26
25

18
50

35
25

150

200

10
50

70
0

17
75

10
0

200

75

13
00

20
0

200

15
0

200

20
0

20
0

98
100

15
0

100

15
0

10
00

75

175

15
0

10
00

75

175

2075 1462

24
00

16
50

188

100

10
0

75
0

10
0

875
75

1050 75 1650 10010
50

38
00

15
0

87
5

10
0

18
00

75

2000

100

1600

10
50

75

8751650 75 1050

20751912

2000

20
00

87
5

10
0

18
00

1700

23
50

67
5

2450

57
5

65
0

41
25

82
5

200

18
50

75

200

20
0

13
00

11
25

10
0

85
0

2475 50 2000
150 150

1150 1225 2000 5000

3000

28
50

502000
150150

1150 2475

20
0

35
25

15
0

15
0

75

900
75

750
100

1300 100 950
100

950

10
0

35
0

10
0

30
25

13501375

25
50

95
0

10
0

24
75

10
0

20
0

210013003250250

150

150 6650

21
50

57
5

275 850

100

97
5

85
0

47
5

51
75

3025 4950

1125

1025

1200

87
5

87
5

13
50

100 2200

10
00

200

20
50

1725

13251400

10
0

1650 4275 90
0

90
0

15
00

39
50

250

12
25

75

20
50

35
25

200

10
50

70
0

17
75

62

2075 1462

200

150

13
00

20
0

13
00

100

10
0

75

2400
200

200

15
0

388

S CLAD S CLAD

S CLAD

20
00

200 2050 75 1050 75 2002050

15
0

26
50

15
0

15
50

75
15

0

20
0

150 1550 75 900
100

150 75

16
50

75
31

25

200 2400 75

21
30

75 10
0

15
0

26
50

312

100

200 3000

1212

28
50

20
0

92
5

17
25

57
5

65
0

49
50

20
25

29
50

15
0

700

75

150
200

10
0

38
00

10
0

150155075900
100

200 700

200240075312

75

20
0

20
50

75

75

200205075105075200 2050

15
0

26
50

15075

16
50

75

15
0

26
50

92
5

17
25

15
0

20
25

29
50

27
50

27
50

1212

15
50

75
15

0

5700 5700

1212

15
0

59
50

2400 75

59
50

20
0

30
50

1750

15
0

150

31
25

30
25

200

1212

29
50

15
0 50

0

5700

2/F
2樓

3/F
3樓

Villa 3
別墅3

比例

(米)(米)(米)(米)

比例

(米)(米)(米)(米)

AD
JO

IN
IN

G
 V

IL
LA

MB

CW

AD
JO

IN
IN

G
 V

IL
LA

S CLAD

B2

PD

MBR

B2

MBR

PD

BAL

D

D

FAMILY

BR2BR2

PD

LIFT

D

BAL

U

BR3 BR3

PD
FAMILY

TOP OF BAL

ELV+TD+ELD

FLAT ROOF FLAT ROOF

MB

OVERRUN

AF

AF

HR

CW

RM RM

AF

AF

AF

UU

A 
C

LA
D

A B

BA

D

TOP OF BAL
TOP OF BAL

TOP OF CW

DH

D D

U

ROOF ROOF

ON 5/F
FLAT ROOF

ON 5/F
FLAT ROOF

DH

DH

REFUGE AREA

DH

R.C. PLINTH

R.C. PLINTHR.C. PLINTH

R.C. PLINTH

AF

DH

ROOF
COMMON

2400 2050 2913 230020502903

1650 1550 900
100 200

310
950

100
900

75
1550 1540 150

29
75

15
0

20
50

20
50

10
25

75
20

50
75

26
00

15
0

20
0

90
0

95
0

15
0

24
00

3175
75

1300
200

87
5

75
11

00

1150 75 975

1162

20
0

10
00

15
0

737 888

62
00

21
25

3913

26
00

36
00

20
0

2538

30
25

26
50

15
0

20
50

10
25

20
50

26
50

26
75

24
00

10
00

95
0

15
0

200 975 975 200

26
00

36
00

2738 1363

1375

12
50

15
0

200 2050 75 3175 200

975
75

1150

878 747 1162

30
0

24
00

20
25

33
25

2000 3550 2312 1878 1600 4075

30
25

20
25

33
25

28
50

36
50

3475 5700

150 75 75 200

75
75

15
0

15
0

15
0

20
0

950

10
00

1507575200

50150

75 75

75
75150

75

75

1025

25
0

300

1363

15
0

15
0

2251925 27
00

15
0

150 150
2475

150

35
25

150

21
25

15
0

21
25

21
25

16
60

75
91

5

1050
1050

15
0600

90
0

41
50

1900 150 1900

25
00

1390

27
50

200

22
50

700700

22
50

10
0

10
0

1500

20
0

200

200 210

775 910

25

16
50

100

750

5862

12
00

12
00

2103 1575

37
5

4337 30502325

11
75

22
5

175

1212 1175 1950

17
25

29
25

23
75

12
00

15
0

22
75

60
0

450

1175 200
175

17
5

17
5

1212

700

20
0

20
0

23
75

650

26
00

1150 1757001375175

17
5

24
25

52
5

29
25

11
75

17
25

20
0

118711751950150

1175200
175

700

17
5

15
0

25
75

43123050 2325 175

660

56
0

660

56
0

15
0

13
25

20
0

22
5

950 200

35
25

50
00

950200

35
25

100

7575

50
00

100

2125

15
15

15
15

150 150

650 1175 150

55
0

200

20
0

20
0

25

1252150

20
0

15
0

20
0

20
0

7525

50 160

AF

1525

1212
1212

S CLAD S CLAD

585
775

Scale 比例

2M 4M 6M 8M 10M（米） （米） （米） （米） （米） （米）0M

AL106



FLOOR PLANS OF RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES IN THE PHASE
期數的住宅物業的樓面平面圖

Notes:
1. The dimensions of the floor plan are all structural dimensions in millimetres.
2. Please refer to Pages AL001-004 of this sales brochure for the legend of the terms and abbreviations shown on the 
floor plans and remarks that are applicable thereto.

備註：
1. 樓面平面圖所列之尺寸為以毫米標示之建築結構尺寸。
2. 樓面平面圖中顯示之名詞及簡稱之圖例及其適用的附註，請參閱本售樓說明書第AL001至004頁。
3. 批地文件特別條款第(6)(e)條規定:-
在該地段已建或擬建的住宅物業總數不得少於1,140個，而就本批地文件而言，署長對於何為構成住宅物業的決定是最終決
定並約束承授人。
4. 批地文件特別條款第(39)條規定:-
除非得到署長事先書面同意，承授人不得進行或允許其他人進行任何在該地段上已建或擬建的任何住宅單位有關的任何工
程，包括但不限於拆除或改動任何隔間牆或任何地台或天台厚板或任何隔間構築物，而有關拆除或改動會導致上述單位在
內部連結至並可通往該地段已建或擬建的任何毗連或毗鄰住宅單位。署長對於如何構成單位在內部連結至並可通往任何毗
連或毗鄰住宅單位的工程的決定是最終決定並約束承授人。
5. 經批准之公契及管理協議擬稿附表三第1(b)段規定:-
除非獲地政總署署長事先書面同意，否則任何住宅單位業主不得進行或允許或容許進行任何涉及其住宅單位的工程，包括
但不限於拆除或改動任何間隔牆或任何地板或天台樓板或任何間隔構築物，以導致該住宅單位的內部連接至任何毗鄰或毗
連住宅單位，及可從任何毗鄰或毗連住宅單位通往該住宅單位，而地政總署署長可絕對酌情決定是否給予同意及若給予同
意，則可能須受限於署長絕對酌情決定下所訂的條款及條件(包括支付費用)。
6. 經批准之公契及管理協議擬稿第44條規定:- 
管理人須於管理處備存由地政總署署長或不時替代他的任何其他政府當局提供有關附表三第1(b)段所提及的同意的資料記
錄，以供所有業主免費查閱，及在繳付合理的費用後取得該記錄之副本，而收取的所有費用將撥入特別基金。
7. 發展項目期數的住宅物業總數為699個 (包括位於第2座、第3座、第5座、第11座、第12座、第15座、第18座、第19座
及別墅1至別墅3、別墅5至別墅7的699個單位)。

3. Special Condition No. (6)(e) of the Government Grant stipulates that:-
The total number of residential units erected or to be erected on the lot shall not be less than 1,140, and for the purpose of these Conditions, 
the decision of the Director as to what constitutes a residential unit shall be final and binding on the Purchaser.
4. Special Condition No. (39) of the Government Grant stipulates that:-
Except with the prior written consent of the Director, the Purchaser shall not carry out or permit or suffer to be carried out any works in 
connection with any residential unit erected or to be erected on the lot, including but not limited to demolition or alteration of any partition wall 
or any floor or roof slab or any partition structure, which shall result in such unit being internally linked to and accessible from any adjoining or 
adjacent residential unit erected or to be erected on the lot.  The decision of the Director as to what constitutes works resulting in a unit being 
internally linked to and accessible from any adjoining or adjacent residential unit shall be final and binding on the Purchaser.
5. Paragraph 1(b) of the Third Schedule of the approved form of Deed of Mutual Covenant and Management Agreement stipulates that:-
No Owner shall carry out or permit or suffer to be carried out any works in connection with any Residential Unit, including but not limited to 
demolition or alteration of any partition wall or any floor or roof slab or any partition structure, which will result in such unit being internally 
linked to and accessible from any adjoining or adjacent Residential Unit, except with the prior written consent of the Director of Lands, which 
consent may be given or withheld at his absolute discretion and if given, may be subject to such terms and conditions (including payment of 
fees) as may be imposed by him at his absolute discretion.
6. Clause 44 of the approved form of Deed of Mutual Covenant and Management Agreement stipulates that:-
The Manager shall deposit in the management office the record provided by the Director of Lands or any other Government authority in 
place of him from time to time of the information relating to the consent referred to in Paragraph 1(b) of the Third Schedule for inspection 
by all Owners free of costs and for taking copies at their own expenses and on payment of a reasonable charge, all charges received to be 
credited to the Special Fund.
7.The total number of residential units in the Phase of the Development is 699 (comprising 699 flats in Tower 2, Tower 3, Tower 5, Tower 11, 
Tower 12, Tower 15, Tower 18, Tower 19 and Villa 1 to Villa 3, Villa 5 to Villa 7).

The internal areas of the residential properties on the upper floors will generally be slightly larger than those on the lower floors because of the reducing thickness of the structural walls on the upper floors. (This does 
not apply to the residential properties in the Phase because the design of the Phase does not involve reducing thickness of structural walls of residential properties on the upper floors.)
因住宅物業的較高樓層的結構牆的厚度遞減，較高樓層的內部面積，一般比較低樓層的內部面積稍大。(不適用於期數內的住宅物業，因期數的設計並不牽涉住宅物業的較高樓層的結構牆的厚度遞減。)

Block Name
大廈名稱

Floor
樓層

Flat
單位

The floor-to-floor height of each residential property (mm)
每個住宅物業的層與層之間的高度(毫米)

The thickness of the floor slabs (excluding plaster) of each 
residential property (mm)

每個住宅物業的樓板(不包括灰泥)的厚度(毫米)
A 3500 150
B 3500 150
A Not Applicable 不適用 Not Applicable 不適用
B Not Applicable 不適用 Not Applicable 不適用

Villa 3
別墅 3

5/F
5樓

Roof
天台

AL107



FLOOR PLANS OF RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES IN THE PHASE
期數的住宅物業的樓面平面圖
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